Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOI TRADEMAI	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): CitiCorp North America, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/22/2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ✔ Other Release of Security Interests	Name: Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2700 Camino del Sol City: Oxnard State: CA Country: USA Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BRYAN CAVE LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Roxana Wizorek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_1115.00
Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information:
State:MO Zip:63102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (314) 259-2699	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-4467</u>
Fax Number: (314) 259-2020	Authorized User Name Roxana Wizorek
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	5)16 2005
Signature	Date
Roxana Wizorek Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark Application Nos.

76/460139 76/357093 76/511338 75/731590 78/174554 76/526625 76/440256 76/509490 76/505678 76/523473 76/523469 78/182848 76/511343

Trademark Registration Nos.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement entered into on September 29, 2003, between Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., Seminis, Inc. and the Domestic Subsidiaries Party Hereto (collectively "Seminis") and CitiCorp North America, Inc. ("Citicorp"), Seminis granted a security interest to Citicorp in certain Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, such Security Agreement was recorded with the Patents Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 6, 2003 at Reel 014675, Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, such Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 6, 2003 at Reel 002856 Frame 0380; and

WHEREAS, Seminis and Citicorp have agreed to have Citicorp formally release its security interest with respect to those Patents and Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Citicorp does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Seminis all of Citicorp's security interest in the Patents and Trademarks, including those patent applications/registrations identified on Schedule A, attached hereto, and trademark applications/registrations identified on Schedule B, attached hereto, so that it is as if the security applications/registrations identified on Schedule B, attached hereto, so that it is as if the security interest had never been granted by Seminis; and Citicorp does further acknowledge and affirm that interest had never been granted by Seminis; and Citicorp does further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of Citicorp with respect to the security interest concerning the Patents and Trademarks have been and are hereby extinguished; and Citicorp further agrees to perform all additional acts necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that Citicorp has no interests of any type in, to, or under such Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citicorp has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS to be executed and delivered as of the 22 day of _______, 2005.

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Ву:	SUZANNE CRYMES
Its:	Vice President
Dated	3/22/05

STATE OF New YORK)
STATE OF Z) SS.
COUNTY OF New York)

On this _____ day of _______, 2005, before me, appeared _______ Cyresident to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that she/he is the <u>Will President</u> of Citicorp North America, Inc., that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and affixed by notarial seal at my office in New York, the day and year last above written

Notary Public in and for said County and State

LYNN FELDMAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4701499

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

My Commission Expires:

PATENT APPLICATIONS

6/14/2002	60/388,628	Characteristics Characteristics	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
12/18/2002	60/340,276	Seedless Watermelon Having Small Fruit	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
12/18/2002	10/323,603	Seedless Watermelon Having Small Fruit	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
8/1/2002	60/400,305	Primers and Primer Sets for use in Methods to Detect the Presence of Acidovorax Avenae Subsp. Citrulli	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
12/23/02	10/328,722	Method of Producing Seedless Watermelon (CIP)	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
8/14/2002		Method for Evaluating Re-manufacturing Tomatoes	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
		BFB Test	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
8/14/2002	60/403,793	A rapid method for predicting tomato paste consistency	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
12/26/2001	10/025,819	Method of Producing Seedless Watermelon	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
	Serial # not yet received	Dark Striped Tetraploid Watermelons	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
3/7/03	60/452,850	Markerless Transformation	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
10/9/2001	09/974,015	Transgenic Plants Expressing DNA Constructs Containing a Plurality of Genes to Impart Virus Resistance	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
10/23/02	10/278,360	Tomato Plants That Exhibit Resistance to Botrytis Cinerea	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc. & Cornell University
Filing Date	Serial Number	Description	Country	Assignec/Owner

Assignee/Owner	Country	Description	Serial Number	Filing Date
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Tomato Plants Which Exhibit Resistance to Botrytis Cinerea	60/286,296	4/25/2001
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Transformation of Allium SP. With Agrobacterium Using Embryogenic Callus Cultures	10/009,389	7/20/2002
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Transgenic Plants Expressing DNA Constructs Containing a Plurality of Genes to Impart Virus Resistance	09/974,015	10/9/2001

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

				Geminivirus Infection	America	Seeds, Inc.
7/11/2000	6087162	5/6/1996	08/643,779	Transgenic Plants Resistant to	United States of	Seminis Vegetable
1/20/2004	6680429	8/29/2000	09/555,820	A Starchless Variety Of Pisum Sativum Having Elevated Levels of Sucrose	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
12/16/2003	6664446	3/22/2000	09/533,029	Disease Induced Polynucleotides	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
2/10/2004	6689942	4/30/2001	09/845,672	Inbred Broccoli BRM50-3905 & BRM50-3906	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
7/// 2004	6/8/683	1///03	10/338,/66	Inbred Carrot Line S-D813B	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
2/10/2004	6689941	3/30/2001	09/822,817	Type of Lettuce & Method of Production	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
2/1/2005	6849/80	11/13/2001	10/011,033	Plants Resistant to WT Strains of Cucumber Mosaic Virus	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
Issue Date	ratent #	Hiling Date	Serial Number	Description	Country	Assignee/Owner

Assignee/Owner	Country	Description	Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Plant Polyvirus Expression Vector With A Gene For Protease	07/752,972	8/30/1991	5162601	11/10/1992
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Cucumber Mosaic Virus Coat Protein Gene	08/365,973	12/28/1994	5623066	4/22/1997
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Somatic Embryogenesis Of Squash (Cucurbita Pepo): Tissue Regeneration And Transformation Methods	08/349,759	12/5/1994	5677157	10/14/1997
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Lycopersicon Pimpinellifolium As A Source Of Resistance To The Plant Pathogen Phytophthora Infestans	08/621,352	3/25/1996	5866764	2/2/1999
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Lactuca Sativa Cultivar Exhibiting Resistance To Downy Mildew And Corky Root Rot	08/986,624	12/8/1997	5973232	10/26/1999
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Transgenic Plants Expressing ACC Synthase Gene	08/860,577	6/30/1997	5998702	12/7/1999
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Papaya Ringspot Virus Replicase Gene	08/860,519	6/30/1997	6005166	12/21/1999
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Transgenic Plants Exhibiting Heterologous Virus Resistance	08/860,543	6/30/1997	6015942	1/18/2000
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Transgenic Plants Expressing ACC Oxidase Genes	08/793,666	2/28/1997	6043409	3/28/2000
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	United States of America	Genetic Factor Responsible for a Defective Endosperm Phenotype in Seeds, Plants Comprising Said Factor And Their Use in Hybridization Processes	08/687,502	7/19/1996	6051752	4/18/2000
						;

3/2/1999	5877403	12/30/1994	08/366,490	Papaya Ringspot Virus Protease Gene	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc. & Cornell University
9/20/1994	5349128	1/28/1993	08/010,423	Cucumber Mosaic Virus Coat Protein Gene	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc. & Cornell University
4/4/2000	6,046,383	3/6/1998	09/029,709	Cytoplasmic male sterile Brassica oleracea plants which contain the polima CMS cytoplasm and are male sterile at high and low temperatures	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
7/2/2002	6,414,226	3/3/2000	09/518,544	Inbred Tomato Line FDR 16-2045	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
1/29/2002	6342655	7/14/2000	09/616,567	Plants Resistant to C Strains of Cucumber Mosaic Virus	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
1/22/2002	6340785	7/30/1999	09/365,366	Inbred Tomato Line 26-682	United States of America	Serminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
1/8/2002	6337431	6/25/1997	08/860,379	Transgenic Plants Expressing DNA Constructs Containing a Plurality of Genes to Impart Virus Resistance	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
11/7/2000	6143562	5/12/1998	09/076,359	Carbon-Based Process for Selection of Transgenic Plant Cells	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
10/3/2000	6127605	1/29/1998	09/015,711	A Starchless Variety Of Pisum Sativum Having Elevated Levels of Sucrose	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
10/3/2000	6127601	9/29/1997	08/875,233	Plants Resistant to C Strains of Cucumber Mosaic Virus	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
9/18/2001	6291743	4/15/1997	08/838,151	Transgenic Plants Expressing Mutant Geminivirus ACI or CI Genes	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
Issue Date	Patent#	Filing Date	Serial Number	Description	Country	Assignee/Owner

						California
	6060648	10/27/1997	09/957,867	Seedless Tomatoes And Method For Making The Same	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., Wisconsin Alumni Association & University of
12/12/2000	6160201	6/13/1994	08/591,468	Lettuce Infectious Yellows Virus Genes	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc. & University of California
	6046384	6/26/1997	08/860,483	Papaya Ringspot Virus Protease Gene	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc. & Cornell University
12/14/1999	6002072	6/26/1997	08/860,368	Papaya Ringspot Virus Coat Protein Gene	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc. & Cornell University
	5998699	12/19/1994	08/358,653	Polyvirus Coat Protein Genes And Plants Transformed Therewith	United States of America	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc. & Cornell University
Issue Date	Patent #	Filing Date	Serial Number	Description	Country	Assignee/Owner

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Country	App.	Filing Date	Goods
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	BAMBINO	USA	76/460139	16-Oct-02	FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED VEGETABLES
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	BLUE MOUNTAIN SELECT	USA	76/357093	10-Jan-02	AGRICULTURAL SEEDS, EXCLUDING SEEDS FOR SWEET PEPPERS, PIMIENTOS, MAIZE, SUNFLOWERS AND PECANS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	BLUE MOUNTAIN SELECT	USA	76/511338	02-May-03	FRUITS AND VEGETABLES
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	CUKETTE	USA	75/731590	16-Jun-99	CUCUMBER SEEDS FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	HORTICERES	Venezuela	13663/99	10-Āug-99	VEGETABLE SEEDS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	HORTICERES SEMENTES & Design	Venezuela	13659/99	10-Aug-99	VEGETABLE SEEDS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	MELODY	USA	78/174554	15-Oct-02	FRUITS, VEGETABLES AND SEEDS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	NUTRI-FIT	USA	76/526625	30-Jun-03	FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED VEGETABLES, FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED FRUITS, AGRICULTURAL SEEDS
Seminis Vegetable	RAMIRO	USA	76/440256	09-Aug-02	PRODUCTS, FRESH VEGETABLES,

Owner	Trademark	Country Name	App. Number	Filing Date	Goods
Seeds, Inc.					SEEDS, SEEDLINGS, LIVE PLANTS AND FLOWERS, DRIED PLANTS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	SCARLET	USA	76/509490	25-Apr-03	FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED VEGETABLES, FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED FRUITS, AGRICULTURAL SEEDS, EXCLUDING FLOWER SEEDS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	SCARLET SELECT	USA	76/505678	11-Apr-03	FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED VEGETABLES, FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED FRUITS, AGRICULTURAL SEEDS, EXCLUDING FLOWER SEEDS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	S'TAY-FIT	USA	76/526624	30-Jun-03	FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED VEGETABLES, FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED FRUITS, AGRICULTURAL SEEDS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	SVP	USA	76/523473	18-Jun-03	FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED VEGETABLES, FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED FRUITS, AGRICULTURAL SEEDS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	TACOLETT	USA	76/523469	18-Jun-03	FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED VEGETABLES, FRESH, RAW AND UNPROCESSED FRUITS, AGRICULTURAL SEEDS S
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	THE GREENER, THE SWEETER MELON	USA	78/182848	07-Nov-02	FRESH FRUITS, FRESH VEGETABLES AND AGRICULTURAL SEEDS
Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	VEGGIETOWN	USA	76/511343	02-May-03	VEGETABLES, FRUITS AND SEEDS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Secds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Owner
DENHOLM SEEDS	CUKETTE	COSMOPOLITAN	CALIFORNIA & Design	CALIFORNIA	BAMBINO	Trademark
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country Name
73/362392	78/217513	78/218857	73/322086	73/322087	78/149517	App. Number
30-Apr- 82	21-Feb- 03	25-Feb- 03	03-Aug- 81	03-Aug- 81	31-Jul-02	Filing Date
1254701	2860143	2921578	1226104	1226105	2781911	Reg. Number
18-Oct-83	6-July-2004	25-Jan-2005	01-Feb-83	01-Feb-83	11-Nov-03	Reg. Date
HORTICULTURAL PURPOSES	HORTICULTURAL SEED	FRESH PRODUCE	SEEDS FOR HORTICULTURAL PURPOSES, NAMELY, BEET, CAULIFLOWER, CANTALOUPE, CABBAGE, CARROT, CUCUMBER, EGGPLANT, ENDIVE, LETTUCE, ONION, PARSLEY, HOT PEPPER, SWEET PEPPER, PUMPKIN, RADISH, SQUASH, TOMATO AND WATERMELON	SEEDS FOR HORTICULTURAL PURPOSES, NAMELY, BEET, CAULIFLOWER, CANTALOUPE, CABBAGE, CARROT, CUCUMBER, EGGPLANT, ENDIVE, LETTUCE, ONION, PARSLEY, HOT PEPPER, SWEET PEPPER, PUMPKIN, RADISH, SQUASH, TOMATO AND WATERMELON	FRESH FRUITS AND VEGETABLES M D D	Goods

Name Number Date Date											
Name Number Date Number Date USA 75/813174 28-Sep-99 2360428 20-Jun-00 USA 73/362393 30-Apr- 1256326 01-Nov-83 2N USA 73/666318 30-Apr- 1476131 09-Feb-88 2N USA 73/299751 05-Mar- 1224451 18-Jan-83 USA 75/811483 28-Sep-99 2389799 26-Sep-00 USA 75/080794 29-Mar- 2104778 14-Oct-97 USA 75/084751 08-Apr- 1848683 09-Aug-94 USA 74/097100 14-Sep-90 1698477 30-Jun-92 USA 73/347683 29-Jan-82 1240536 31-May-83	Seminis Vegetable	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Owner
me Number Date Number Date 75/813174 28-Sep-99 2360428 20-Jun-00 73/362393 30-Apr- 1256326 01-Nov-83 73/666318 30-Apr- 1476131 09-Feb-88 73/299751 05-Mar- 1224451 18-Jan-83 81 1224451 18-Jan-83 75/811483 28-Sep-99 2389799 26-Sep-00 75/080794 29-Mar- 2104778 14-Oct-97 74/382561 26-Apr- 1848683 09-Aug-94 93 94 2104796 14-Oct-97 74/097100 14-Sep-90 1698477 30-Jun-92 73/347683 29-Jan-82 1240536 31-May-83	PACESETTER	ÖNGARD	NEMA	IMPACT	HYPEEL	HUNGNONG	GOLD SHIELD	GENECORP & DESIGN	DS & DESIGN	DESIGN ONLY (for HUNGNONG VEGETABLE SEEDS)	Trademark
Date Number Date 28-Sep-99 2360428 20-Jun-00 30-Apr- 1256326 01-Nov-83 87 1476131 09-Feb-88 87 1224451 18-Jan-83 81 1224451 18-Jan-83 81 14-Oct-97 96 29-Mar- 2104778 14-Oct-97 96 18-48683 09-Aug-94 93 26-Apr- 2104796 14-Oct-97 96 31-May-83 29-Jan-82	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	ŪSA	Country Name
Date Number Date Sep-99 2360428 20-Jun-00 Sep-99 2360428 20-Jun-00 Apr. 1256326 01-Nov-83 Apr. 1476131 09-Feb-88 Mar. 1224451 18-Jan-83 Sep-99 2389799 26-Sep-00 Sep-90 2389799 26-Sep-00 Apr. 2104778 14-Oct-97 Apr. 1848683 09-Aug-94 Apr. 2104796 14-Oct-97 Sep-90 1698477 30-Jun-92 Sep-90 1698477 30-Jun-92 Jan-82 1240536 31-May-83	73/347683	74/097100	75/084751	74/382561	75/080794	75/811483	73/299751	73/666318	73/362393	75/813174	App. Number
20-Jun-00 20-Jun-00 20-Jun-00 20-Jun-00 20-Reb-88 09-Feb-88 18-Jan-83 14-Oct-97 14-Oct-97 14-Oct-97 30-Jun-92 30-Jun-92	29-Jan-82	14-Sep-90	08-Apr- 96	26-Apr- 93	29-Mar- 96	28-Sep-99	05-Mar- 81	30-Apr- 87	30-Apr- 82	28-Sep-99	Filing Date
	1240536	1698477	2104796	1848683	2104778	2389799	1224451	1476131	1256326	2360428	Reg. Number
FLOWER SEEDS FOR HORTICULTURAL SEEDS AGRICULTURAL SEEDS HORTICULTURAL SEEDS VEGETABLE SEEDS VEGETABLE SEEDS VEGETABLE SEEDS VEGETABLE SEEDS VEGETABLE SEEDS SEEDS FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES, NAMELY FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLES SEEDS FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES, NAMELY, LETTUCE, AND PRODUCE, NAMELY FRESH FRUIT AND PRODUCE, NAMELY FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLES SEEDS FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES, NAMELY FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLES FILM COATTING FOR SEEDS TOMATO SEEDS	31-May-83	30-Jun-92	14-Oct-97	09-Aug-94	14-Oct-97	26-Sep-00	18-Jan-83	09-Feb-88	01-Nov-83	20-Jun-00	Reg. Date
TRADEMARK	TOMATO SEEDS	FILM COATING FOR SEEDS	SEEDS FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES, NAMELY TOMATO AND PRODUCE, NAMELY FRESH FRUITS AND VEGETABLES	SEEDS FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES; NAMELY, LETTUCE, AND PRODUCE; NAMELY, FRESH FRUITS AND FRESH VEGETABLES	SEEDS FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES, NAMELY TOMATO AND PRODUCE, NAMELY FRESH FRUITS AND VEGETABLES	VEGETABLE SEEDS	HORTICULTURAL SEED	AGRICULTURAL SEEDS	RPOSES		Goods

Turkanada Caratar	Owner Irademark Country Name N	Seeds, Inc.	Seminis PETOCOAT & Design USA 73/811496 Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis PETOPLUS USA 73/460759 Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis PETOPLUS & Design USA 73/811709 Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis PETOSEED USA 74/424890 Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis POLYGARD USA 75/758382 Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis PS USA 72/439630 Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	
	Number Date	-	10-Jul-89	759 13-Jan-84	709 10-Jul-89	90 16-Aug- 93	82 23-Jul-99	30-Oct- 72	72/340822 15-Oct-
מֹנֵים	Number		1605842	1312900	1605843	1844621	2357508	970462	916946
Τ υ	Neg. Date		10-Jul-90	08-Jan-85	10-Jul-90	12-Jul-94	13-Jun-00	16-Oct-73	27-Jul-71
7-1	Goods	IAP	HORTICULTURAL SEEDS; NAMELY, LE VEGETABLE SEED AND FLOWER SEED	HORTICULTURAL SEED TREATMENT - NAMELY, CHEMICAL TREATMENT FOR PROMOTING GROWITH OF VEGETABLE SEEDS	HORTICULTURAL SEEDS; NAMELY, VEGETABLE SEED AND FLOWER SEED	VEGETABLE AND FRUIT SEEDS FOR PLANTING	POLYMER COATING FOR VARIOUS VEGETABLE SEEDS	SEED FOR HORTICULTURAL PURPOSES – NAMELY, PEPPER, TOMATO, CUCUMBER, SQUASH, CANTALOUPE, EGGPLANT AND WATERMELON SEED	SEED FOR HORTICULTURAL PURPOSES, SPECIFICALLY PEPPER, TOMATO, CUCUMBER, SQUASH, CANTAL OF BE ECCEPT AND AND

				—-т				
Owner	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
Trademark	ROYAL SLUIS	ROYAL SLUIS & Design	SEED PROTECTANT POLYGARD & Design	SEEDS FOR THE WORLD	SEMINIS	SPECIRUM	ULTRASEED	X3R
Country Name	Yemen, Republic of	Yemen, Republic of	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA
App. Number	15597	15601	75/758381	75/224899	75/172061	75/084752	73/522953	74/648541
Filing Date	21-Feb- 00	21-Feb- 00	23-Jul-99	13-Jan-97	26-Sep-96	08-Apr- 96	19-Feb- 85	20-Mar- 95
Reg. Number	12869	12873	2418877	2130422	2404461	2104797	1363648	1968198
Reg. Date	02-Apr-01	02-Apr-01	09-Jan-01	20-Jan-98	14-Nov-00	14-Oct-97	01-Oct-85	16-Apr-96
Goods	AGRICULTURAL, HORTICULTURAL AND FORESTRY PRODUCTS AND GRAINS, FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLE SEEDS, NATURAL PLANTS AND FLOWERS, COATED SEEDS	AGRICULTURAL, HORTICULTURAL AND FORESTRY PRODUCIS AND GRAINS, FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLE SEEDS, NATURAL PLANTS AND FLOWERS, COATED SEEDS	POLYMER COATING FOR VARIOUS VEGETABLE SEEDS	VEGETABLE SEEDS AND FLOWER SEEDS	VEGETABLE SEEDS AND FLOWER SEEDS	SEEDS FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES, NAMELY TOMATO AND PRODUCE, NAMELY FRESH FRUITS AND VEGETABLES	VEGETABLE SEEDS	VEGETABLE SEEDS

OwnerTrademarkCountry NameApp. NumberFiling DateReg. NumberReg. NumberReg. DateSeminisX5RUSA78/21763521-Feb- 03286495620-July- 2004PEPPER SEEDS	ſ		
TrademarkCountry NameApp. NumberFiling DateReg. NumberReg. NumberReg. DateUSA78/21763521-Feb- 03286495620-July- 2004PEPPER SEEDS		Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	Owner
ry App. e Filing Date Reg. Number Reg. Date 78/217635 21-Feb- 03 2864956 20-July- PEPPER SEEDS		X5R	Trademark
Filing Reg. Reg. Date Number Date 21-Feb- 2864956 20-July- PEPPER SEEDS 03 2004		USA	Country Name
Filing Reg. Reg. Date Number Date 21-Feb- 2864956 20-July- PEPPER SEEDS 03 2004		78/217635	App. Number
Reg. Date 20-July- 2004 PEPPER SEEDS	-	21-Feb- 03	Filing Date
PEPPER SEEDS	-	2864956	Reg. Number
1 21		20-July- 2004	Reg. Date
		PEPPER SEEDS	Goods

REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0880 RECORDED: 05/16/2005